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                         Wister Cross Country Meet
                       September 28, 2021 - 9:00 am
                         Wister, OK - Lake Wister

            *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    34  Heavener JH               (  13:28  1:07:17   2:02)
========================================
  1      1  Raven Dean                  12:33
  2      5  Shonia Rodriguez            13:15
  3      6  Kelsea Sharp                13:25
  4      7  Catalina Vasquez            13:29
  5     15  Jenna Scroggins             14:35
  6   ( 20) Angeles Carmargo            15:12
  7   ( 21) Valeria Sanchez             15:12

  2.    43  Poteau MS                 (  13:37  1:08:05   2:02)
========================================
  1      2  Savannah Chavez             12:36
  2      3  Harlow Jones                12:36
  3     10  Kenia Gutierrez             13:51
  4     12  Scarlett Snyder             14:24
  5     16  Kambry Mcbeth               14:38
  6   ( 18) Halle Brooks                15:11
  7   ( 19) Olivia Smith                15:11

  3.    70  Battiest                  (  14:27  1:12:14   2:30)
========================================
  1      4  Remlee Perrin               12:55
  2     13  Brooklyn Hicks              14:29
  3     14  Kolbie Cogburn              14:34
  4     17  Laken Coulter               14:51
  5     22  Haleigh Hall                15:25
  6   ( 23) Braylee Ward                15:57

  4.    77  Krebs - ORES (1)          (  15:56  1:19:36   6:22)
========================================
  1      8  Katy Ivy                    13:33
  2      9  Kirstin Clark               13:42
  3     11  Hannah Goostree             13:59
  4     24  Tatem White                 18:27
  5     25  Kinlee Dean                 19:55

                 Overall Junior High Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Jhgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 



    1        574 Alyvia Warner        Central (Sallis   12:01  6:01 
    2        567 Cambree Bair         Central (Sallis   12:02  6:01 
    3    1   606 Raven Dean           Heavener JH       12:33  6:17 
    4    2   743 Savannah Chavez      Poteau MS         12:36  6:18 
    5    3   755 Harlow Jones         Poteau MS         12:36  6:18 
    6        633 Alli Palmer          Hodgen - ORES (   12:44  6:22 
    7        571 Korley Herbert       Central (Sallis   12:48  6:24 
    8    4   533 Remlee Perrin        Battiest          12:55  6:28 
    9        654 Zoe Rolen            Idabel MS         13:09  6:35 
   10    5   613 Shonia Rodriguez     Heavener JH       13:15  6:38 
   11        814 Mckinzy Glover       Wister JH         13:24  6:42 
   12    6   620 Kelsea Sharp         Heavener JH       13:25  6:43 
   13        935 Kylee swing          McAlester         13:26  6:43 
   14    7   622 Catalina Vasquez     Heavener JH       13:29  6:45 
   15    8   662 Katy Ivy             Krebs - ORES (1   13:33  6:47 
   16    9   656 Kirstin Clark        Krebs - ORES (1   13:42  6:51 
   17        946 Katie Long           Whitesboro        13:45  6:53 
   18        516 Abby Johnson         Arkoma MS         13:47  6:54 
   19   10   751 Kenia Gutierrez      Poteau MS         13:51  6:56 
   20        676 Helen Payne          Moss JH           13:59  7:00 
   21   11   661 Hannah Goostree      Krebs - ORES (1   13:59  7:00 
   22        931 Audrey rampey        McAlester         14:23  7:12 
   23   12   766 Scarlett Snyder      Poteau MS         14:24  7:12 
   24   13   529 Brooklyn Hicks       Battiest          14:29  7:15 
   25        927 Brityn Waller        McAlester         14:31  7:16 
   26   14   524 Kolbie Cogburn       Battiest          14:34  7:17 
   27   15   619 Jenna Scroggins      Heavener JH       14:35  7:18 
   28   16   759 Kambry Mcbeth        Poteau MS         14:38  7:19 
   29   17   526 Laken Coulter        Battiest          14:51  7:26 
   30        821 Candace Vasquez      Wister JH         15:10  7:35 
   31   18   741 Halle Brooks         Poteau MS         15:11  7:36 
   32   19   764 Olivia Smith         Poteau MS         15:11  7:36 
   33   20   600 Angeles Carmargo     Heavener JH       15:12  7:36 
   34   21   616 Valeria Sanchez      Heavener JH       15:12  7:36 
   35        752 Jadyen Harper        Poteau MS         15:19  7:40 
   36   22   528 Haleigh Hall         Battiest          15:25  7:43 
   37        817 Savannah Nuckolls    Wister JH         15:35  7:48 
   38        750 Jacquelin Galindo    Poteau MS         15:44  7:52 
   39        621 Kanaan Summers       Heavener JH       15:54  7:57 
   40        744 Pukiya Chun          Poteau MS         15:54  7:57 
   41        754 Danlani Hornbuckle   Poteau MS         15:55  7:58 
   42   23   542 Braylee Ward         Battiest          15:57  7:59 
   43        762 Camila Morales       Poteau MS         16:11  8:06 
   44        596 Camilla Aguilar      Heavener JH       16:13  8:07 
   45        617 Mia Sanchez          Heavener JH       16:22  8:11 
   46        820 Mckinley Scott       Wister JH         16:30  8:15 
   47        569 Rileigh Ford         Central (Sallis   16:34  8:17 
   48        748 Cambry Dunn          Poteau MS         16:40  8:20 
   49        763 Aolanis Munguia      Poteau MS         16:41  8:21 
   50        758 Jocelyn Martinez     Poteau MS         17:21  8:41 



   51        514 Hayden Harmon        Arkoma MS         17:27  8:44 
   52        515 Skilynn Johnson      Arkoma MS         18:24  9:12 
   53   24   666 Tatem White          Krebs - ORES (1   18:27  9:14 
   54        618 Diana Sanchez        Heavener JH       18:40  9:20 
   55        611 Guadalupe Perez      Heavener JH       19:43  9:52 
   56   25   659 Kinlee Dean          Krebs - ORES (1   19:55  9:58 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

     *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    33  Battiest                  (  11:10    55:46   1:03)
========================================
  1      2  Korrian Hurd                10:41
  2      4  Rylan Perrin                11:02
  3      6  Braddock Stovall            11:09
  4      7  Noel Leforce                11:10
  5     14  Garett Attaway              11:44
  6   ( 18) Cooper Smalling             12:06
  7   ( 19) Kadrian Hurd                12:16

  2.    41  Heavener JH               (  11:15    56:12   1:53)
========================================
  1      1  Brandon Sanchez             10:25
  2      3  Brayan Hernandez            10:42
  3      5  Galaad Garciaperez          11:08
  4     12  Hernan Alverado             11:39
  5     20  Diego Cruz                  12:18
  6   ( 21) Joseph Velazquez            12:36
  7   ( 24) Giovanni Martinez           12:47

  3.   101  Krebs - ORES (1)          (  12:22  1:01:50   2:36)
========================================
  1      9  Aiden Ragan                 11:14
  2     11  Isaiah Vasquez              11:35
  3     15  Elian Espinoza              11:51
  4     31  Carlos Mercado              13:20
  5     35  Ethan Clark                 13:50
  6   ( 47) Spencer Cox                 16:24

  4.   112  Poteau MS                 (  12:39  1:03:12   1:29)
========================================
  1     10  Cayden Eatmon               11:35
  2     23  Jonathan Baeza              12:42
  3     25  Kyle Lei                    12:51
  4     26  Mikkel Torres               13:00
  5     28  Tyler Stover                13:04
  6   ( 43) Zander Hendrix              14:49
  7   ( 44) Landen Mcbride              14:53



  5.   116  Wister JH                 (  12:47  1:03:55   3:20)
========================================
  1      8  Kayden Mills                11:13
  2     13  Robert Lee                  11:41
  3     22  Aiden Collins               12:38
  4     34  Coston Repass               13:50
  5     39  Sawyer Chitwood             14:33
  6   ( 42) Wheeler Roath               14:48

  6.   145  Hodgen - ORES (2)         (  13:15  1:06:15   2:03)
========================================
  1     17  Mason Standifer             12:05
  2     29  Judd Morris                 13:11
  3     30  Hunter Gann                 13:11
  4     32  D J May                     13:40
  5     37  Jesus Lopez                 14:08
  6   ( 38) Brody Cheshier              14:10
  7   ( 46) Daniel Richardson           15:16

  7.   152  McAlester                 (  13:31  1:07:31   2:35)
========================================
  1     16  Liam macmahan               12:04
  2     27  Nick Salinas                13:03
  3     33  Ryan Cornish                13:49
  4     36  Kayden Harris               13:56
  5     40  Will cooper                 14:39
  6   ( 41) Kelton Reyes                14:45
  7   ( 45) Nathan Rampey               15:04

                  Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Jhboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        786 Ivan Guerrero        Rattan JH             9:48  4:54 
    2    1   615 Brandon Sanchez      Heavener JH          10:25  5:13 
    3        570 Braxin Goodson       Central (Sallis      10:33  5:17 
    4        559 Landon Thweat        Broken Bow JH        10:39  5:20 
    5    2   531 Korrian Hurd         Battiest             10:41  5:21 
    6    3   608 Brayan Hernandez     Heavener JH          10:42  5:21 
    7        568 Noah Buzzard         Central (Sallis      10:58  5:29 
    8    4   534 Rylan Perrin         Battiest             11:02  5:31 
    9    5   607 Galaad Garciaperez   Heavener JH          11:08  5:34 
   10    6   539 Braddock Stovall     Battiest             11:09  5:35 
   11    7   532 Noel Leforce         Battiest             11:10  5:35 
   12    8   816 Kayden Mills         Wister JH            11:13  5:37 
   13    9   664 Aiden Ragan          Krebs - ORES (1      11:14  5:37 
   14   10   749 Cayden Eatmon        Poteau MS            11:35  5:48 



   15   11   665 Isaiah Vasquez       Krebs - ORES (1      11:35  5:48 
   16   12   597 Hernan Alverado      Heavener JH          11:39  5:50 
   17   13   815 Robert Lee           Wister JH            11:41  5:51 
   18   14   521 Garett Attaway       Battiest             11:44  5:52 
   19        677 Kevin Payne          Moss JH              11:46  5:53 
   20   15   660 Elian Espinoza       Krebs - ORES (1      11:51  5:56 
   21        788 Haylen Wade          Rattan JH            11:55  5:58 
   22   16   929 Liam macmahan        McAlester            12:04  6:02 
   23   17   636 Mason Standifer      Hodgen - ORES (      12:05  6:03 
   24        653 Caden Gammon         Idabel MS            12:06  6:03 
   25   18   537 Cooper Smalling      Battiest             12:06  6:03 
   26   19   530 Kadrian Hurd         Battiest             12:16  6:08 
   27        525 Mason Coulter        Battiest             12:16  6:08 
   28   20   605 Diego Cruz           Heavener JH          12:18  6:09 
   29   21   623 Joseph Velazquez     Heavener JH          12:36  6:18 
   30   22   813 Aiden Collins        Wister JH            12:38  6:19 
   31        519 Keith Niles          Arkoma MS            12:39  6:20 
   32   23   740 Jonathan Baeza       Poteau MS            12:42  6:21 
   33   24   609 Giovanni Martinez    Heavener JH          12:47  6:24 
   34   25   756 Kyle Lei             Poteau MS            12:51  6:26 
   35   26   768 Mikkel Torres        Poteau MS            13:00  6:30 
   36   27   925 Nick Salinas         McAlester            13:03  6:32 
   37   28   767 Tyler Stover         Poteau MS            13:04  6:32 
   38   29   632 Judd Morris          Hodgen - ORES (      13:11  6:36 
   39   30   628 Hunter Gann          Hodgen - ORES (      13:11  6:36 
   40        540 Ethan Thomson        Battiest             13:15  6:38 
   41   31   663 Carlos Mercado       Krebs - ORES (1      13:20  6:40 
   42        624 Benjamin West        Heavener JH          13:20  6:40 
   43        527 Landon Foster        Battiest             13:22  6:41 
   44        517 Dakota Lanham        Arkoma MS            13:24  6:42 
   45        518 Nathaneal Morton     Arkoma MS            13:28  6:44 
   46        523 Zander Baker         Battiest             13:29  6:45 
   47        573 Bryer Price          Central (Sallis      13:29  6:45 
   48        520 Chris Thomas         Arkoma MS            13:32  6:46 
   49        544 Britton Ward         Battiest             13:39  6:50 
   50   32   631 D J May              Hodgen - ORES (      13:40  6:50 
   51        535 Brayden Price        Battiest             13:41  6:51 
   52   33   926 Ryan Cornish         McAlester            13:49  6:55 
   53   34   818 Coston Repass        Wister JH            13:50  6:55 
   54   35   657 Ethan Clark          Krebs - ORES (1      13:50  6:55 
   55   36   934 Kayden Harris        McAlester            13:56  6:58 
   56   37   629 Jesus Lopez          Hodgen - ORES (      14:08  7:04 
   57   38   625 Brody Cheshier       Hodgen - ORES (      14:10  7:05 
   58        601 Edgar Casildo        Heavener JH          14:14  7:07 
   59        612 Eli Permenter        Heavener JH          14:14  7:07 
   60        541 Logan Turner         Battiest             14:14  7:07 
   61        522 Brody Axton          Battiest             14:16  7:08 
   62        543 Brynson Ward         Battiest             14:17  7:09 
   63        538 Adrien Songer        Battiest             14:24  7:12 
   64        536 Tristan Price        Battiest             14:31  7:16 



   65   39   812 Sawyer Chitwood      Wister JH            14:33  7:17 
   66   40   928 Will cooper          McAlester            14:39  7:20 
   67   41   936 Kelton Reyes         McAlester            14:45  7:23 
   68   42   819 Wheeler Roath        Wister JH            14:48  7:24 
   69   43   753 Zander Hendrix       Poteau MS            14:49  7:25 
   70   44   760 Landen Mcbride       Poteau MS            14:53  7:27 
   71        599 Jesus Canada         Heavener JH          14:54  7:27 
   72   45   930 Nathan Rampey        McAlester            15:04  7:32 
   73        604 Alberto Cruz         Heavener JH          15:11  7:36 
   74   46   634 Daniel Richardson    Hodgen - ORES (      15:16  7:38 
   75        933 Jose gonazales       McAlester            15:28  7:44 
   76        765 Trek Snyder          Poteau MS            15:45  7:53 
   77        637 Chris Towler         Hodgen - ORES (      16:02  8:01 
   78        614 Andres Romero        Heavener JH          16:09  8:05 
   79   47   658 Spencer Cox          Krebs - ORES (1      16:24  8:12 
   80        932 Quinn Davison        McAlester            16:37  8:19 
   81        937 Leanardo Case        McAlester            16:50  8:25 
   82        787 Jericho Huckeby      Rattan JH            17:09  8:35 
   83        635 Kason Roberts        Hodgen - ORES (      17:17  8:39 
   84        785 Luke Bohannan        Rattan JH            17:53  8:57 
   85        626 Jake Crase           Hodgen - ORES (      17:53  8:57 
   86        627 Willie Dehart        Hodgen - ORES (      17:54  8:57 
   87        630 Gavin Lute           Hodgen - ORES (      17:55  8:58 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

    *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 2 Mile TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    38  Poteau HS                 (  12:55  1:04:32   1:23)
========================================
  1      1  Lyndsey Clark               11:58
  2      7  Cameryn Zink                13:01
  3      8  Elisa Garcia                13:02
  4     10  Whisper Bailey              13:10
  5     12  Betsy Gavina                13:21
  6   ( 13) Mattilyne Baker             13:29
  7   ( 14) Mackenzie Lingenfelter      13:31

  2.    44  Valliant HS               (  13:00  1:04:56   2:34)
========================================
  1      2  Myka Weeks                  12:01
  2      3  Seanna Little               12:21
  3      4  Leah Daves                  12:25
  4     15  Brooklyn Young              13:34
  5     20  Addisyn Garrett             14:35

  3.    74  Rattan HS                 (  14:09  1:10:44   3:56)
========================================
  1      6  Dakota Logan                12:47



  2      9  Alyiah Soto                 13:06
  3     16  Candace Green               13:46
  4     19  Avery Anthony               14:22
  5     24  Nishelle Gallant            16:43
  6   ( 25) Morriah Tollett             16:57

  4.    83  Moss HS                   (  14:52  1:14:16   5:35)
========================================
  1      5  Joel Factor                 12:26
  2     11  Whittany Spangler           13:14
  3     17  Harlie Nolan                13:55
  4     23  Gracie Provence             16:40
  5     27  Laci Story                  18:01

  5.   115  Wister HS                 (  16:18  1:21:30   4:18)
========================================
  1     18  Scotlyn Cooper              14:03
  2     21  Zuleima Matias              15:30
  3     22  Emma Rice                   16:03
  4     26  Emily Ruiz                  17:33
  5     28  Alissa Pilkington           18:21

     Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Hsgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1        941 Allison Blagg        Whitesboro        11:44  5:52 
    2    1   690 Lyndsey Clark        Poteau HS         11:58  5:59 
    3    2   798 Myka Weeks           Valliant HS       12:01  6:01 
    4    3   793 Seanna Little        Valliant HS       12:21  6:11 
    5    4   791 Leah Daves           Valliant HS       12:25  6:13 
    6    5   667 Joel Factor          Moss HS           12:26  6:13 
    7        585 Destiny Lawson       Heavener HS       12:27  6:14 
    8    6   780 Dakota Logan         Rattan HS         12:47  6:24 
    9        638 Mykah Beck           Idabel HS         13:00  6:30 
   10    7   737 Cameryn Zink         Poteau HS         13:01  6:31 
   11    8   698 Elisa Garcia         Poteau HS         13:02  6:31 
   12        943 Kyleigh Long         Whitesboro        13:04  6:32 
   13    9   783 Alyiah Soto          Rattan HS         13:06  6:33 
   14   10   681 Whisper Bailey       Poteau HS         13:10  6:35 
   15   11   673 Whittany Spangler    Moss HS           13:14  6:37 
   16   12   701 Betsy Gavina         Poteau HS         13:21  6:41 
   17   13   683 Mattilyne Baker      Poteau HS         13:29  6:45 
   18        639 Katrina Cherry       Idabel HS         13:29  6:45 
   19   14   710 Mackenzie Lingenfelt Poteau HS         13:31  6:46 
   20   15   799 Brooklyn Young       Valliant HS       13:34  6:47 
   21        546 Ashlyn Bond          Battiest HS       13:41  6:51 
   22   16   776 Candace Green        Rattan HS         13:46  6:53 
   23        688 Desyi Campos         Poteau HS         13:51  6:56 
   24   17   669 Harlie Nolan         Moss HS           13:55  6:58 



   25   18   802 Scotlyn Cooper       Wister HS         14:03  7:02 
   26        685 Treagan Ballard      Poteau HS         14:04  7:02 
   27        711 Chani Lloyd          Poteau HS         14:05  7:03 
   28   19   770 Avery Anthony        Rattan HS         14:22  7:11 
   29        726 Mishelle Perez       Poteau HS         14:34  7:17 
   30   20   792 Addisyn Garrett      Valliant HS       14:35  7:18 
   31        733 Natalie Skinner      Poteau HS         14:37  7:19 
   32        720 Mackenzie Mendoza    Poteau HS         14:43  7:22 
   33        724 Ariel Neal           Poteau HS         14:53  7:27 
   34        590 Annastasia Moore     Heavener HS       14:56  7:28 
   35        692 Chelse Cortes        Poteau HS         15:08  7:34 
   36        716 Belen Matias         Poteau HS         15:09  7:35 
   37        684 Emma Baker           Poteau HS         15:12  7:36 
   38        512 Aubrey Walden        Arkoma HS         15:20  7:40 
   39        551 Kylie Himes          Broken Bow HS     15:22  7:41 
   40        554 Grace Porter         Broken Bow HS     15:29  7:45 
   41   21   806 Zuleima Matias       Wister HS         15:30  7:45 
   42        731 Yaretzy Sanchez      Poteau HS         15:30  7:45 
   43        694 Jaiden Davies        Poteau HS         15:35  7:48 
   44        942 Emallee Blagg        Whitesboro        15:35  7:48 
   45        553 Cheyenne Moore       Broken Bow HS     15:40  7:50 
   46        708 Brooklyn Latham      Poteau HS         15:56  7:58 
   47        587 Bianca Lira          Heavener HS       16:01  8:01 
   48   22   810 Emma Rice            Wister HS         16:03  8:02 
   49        691 Jennifer Collier     Poteau HS         16:08  8:04 
   50   23   670 Gracie Provence      Moss HS           16:40  8:20 
   51   24   775 Nishelle Gallant     Rattan HS         16:43  8:22 
   52        719 Isabel Melton        Poteau HS         16:48  8:24 
   53        705 Yanira Hernandez     Poteau HS         16:52  8:26 
   54   25   784 Morriah Tollett      Rattan HS         16:57  8:29 
   55   26   811 Emily Ruiz           Wister HS         17:33  8:47 
   56   27   674 Laci Story           Moss HS           18:01  9:00 
   57   28   809 Alissa Pilkington    Wister HS         18:21  9:11 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

    *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    51  Heavener HS               (  22:25  1:52:02   4:25)
========================================
  1      1  Steven Cruz                 19:14
  2      9  Isaac Cook                  22:50
  3     10  Seth Lynch                  22:52
  4     15  David Castillo              23:27
  5     16  Abel Carrizales             23:39
  6   ( 19) Adam Gavina                 24:03
  7   ( 24) Jonathon Lira               24:28

  2.    53  Idabel HS                 (  23:03  1:55:15   2:16)



========================================
  1      5  Kyrese Renavoto             22:03
  2      7  Cole Grant                  22:45
  3      8  Christian Moore             22:50
  4     12  Jace Harris                 23:18
  5     21  Dylan Parker                24:19
  6   ( 29) Karson Sain                 25:10
  7   ( 32) Aijon Jones                 26:26

  3.    59  Battiest HS               (  23:41  1:58:22   8:53)
========================================
  1      2  Brayden Stovall             20:56
  2      4  Lane Elrod                  21:55
  3      6  Brett Cogburn               22:41
  4     11  Brady Billingsley           23:01
  5     36  Christian Noahubi           29:49

  4.    82  Poteau HS                 (  23:34  1:57:47   3:07)
========================================
  1      3  Zane Hendrix                21:17
  2     14  Benjamin Campbell           23:27
  3     20  Beau Flanagan               24:16
  4     22  Waylon Murray               24:23
  5     23  Michael Hamilton            24:24
  6   ( 27) Darius Masterson            25:01
  7   ( 30) Evans Rios                  25:16

  5.   115  Wister HS                 (  24:36  2:02:58   2:17)
========================================
  1     13  Elijah Chitwood             23:22
  2     18  Ethan Chitwood              23:54
  3     25  Connor Kirkland             24:59
  4     28  Austin Nuckolls             25:04
  5     31  Coda Ollar                  25:39

  6.   145  Rattan HS                 (  27:12  2:15:58   5:55)
========================================
  1     17  Holden Couch                23:46
  2     26  Davin Parsons               24:59
  3     33  Aiden Haddox                27:55
  4     34  Trenton Ayers               29:37
  5     35  Hagen Boyett                29:41
  6   ( 37) Easton Gregg                29:54

      Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Hsboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   581 Steven Cruz          Heavener HS          19:14  6:12 



    2        557 Mason Whetsel        Broken Bow HS        20:29  6:37 
    3        552 Samuel Hurst         Broken Bow HS        20:56  6:45 
    4    2   550 Brayden Stovall      Battiest HS          20:56  6:46 
    5        564 Austin Campbell      Central - Salli      21:16  6:52 
    6    3   704 Zane Hendrix         Poteau HS            21:17  6:52 
    7    4   548 Lane Elrod           Battiest HS          21:55  7:04 
    8    5   649 Kyrese Renavoto      Idabel HS            22:03  7:07 
    9    6   547 Brett Cogburn        Battiest HS          22:41  7:19 
   10    7   641 Cole Grant           Idabel HS            22:45  7:21 
   11    8   645 Christian Moore      Idabel HS            22:50  7:22 
   12    9   580 Isaac Cook           Heavener HS          22:50  7:22 
   13   10   588 Seth Lynch           Heavener HS          22:52  7:23 
   14   11   545 Brady Billingsley    Battiest HS          23:01  7:26 
   15   12   642 Jace Harris          Idabel HS            23:18  7:31 
   16   13   801 Elijah Chitwood      Wister HS            23:22  7:33 
   17   14   687 Benjamin Campbell    Poteau HS            23:27  7:34 
   18   15   579 David Castillo       Heavener HS          23:27  7:34 
   19   16   578 Abel Carrizales      Heavener HS          23:39  7:38 
   20        565 Jeffrey Stacy        Central - Salli      23:44  7:40 
   21   17   773 Holden Couch         Rattan HS            23:46  7:40 
   22        671 Joshua Pugh          Moss HS              23:47  7:41 
   23   18   800 Ethan Chitwood       Wister HS            23:54  7:43 
   24   19   584 Adam Gavina          Heavener HS          24:03  7:46 
   25   20   697 Beau Flanagan        Poteau HS            24:16  7:50 
   26   21   647 Dylan Parker         Idabel HS            24:19  7:51 
   27   22   723 Waylon Murray        Poteau HS            24:23  7:52 
   28   23   703 Michael Hamilton     Poteau HS            24:24  7:53 
   29   24   586 Jonathon Lira        Heavener HS          24:28  7:54 
   30        795 Joshua Tims          Valliant HS          24:51  8:01 
   31        945 Kristopher Whiteeagl Whitesboro           24:58  8:04 
   32   25   803 Connor Kirkland      Wister HS            24:59  8:04 
   33   26   781 Davin Parsons        Rattan HS            24:59  8:04 
   34   27   715 Darius Masterson     Poteau HS            25:01  8:05 
   35   28   807 Austin Nuckolls      Wister HS            25:04  8:05 
   36   29   651 Karson Sain          Idabel HS            25:10  8:07 
   37   30   729 Evans Rios           Poteau HS            25:16  8:09 
   38        725 Jahn Ocampo          Poteau HS            25:34  8:15 
   39   31   808 Coda Ollar           Wister HS            25:39  8:17 
   40        592 Jose Perez           Heavener HS          25:41  8:17 
   41        678 Carlos Acevedo       Poteau HS            25:55  8:22 
   42        566 David Stroud         Central - Salli      26:01  8:24 
   43        789 Claydon Burch        Valliant HS          26:13  8:28 
   44        736 Ace Vogle            Poteau HS            26:14  8:28 
   45   32   644 Aijon Jones          Idabel HS            26:26  8:32 
   46        668 Javon Factor         Moss HS              26:28  8:33 
   47        696 Payton Eggleston     Poteau HS            26:30  8:33 
   48        695 Asher Dunn           Poteau HS            26:31  8:34 
   49        646 Aidan Owens          Idabel HS            26:34  8:34 
   50        583 Anthony Gavina       Heavener HS          26:37  8:36 
   51        593 Adrian Ramirez       Heavener HS          26:50  8:40 



   52        650 Ryan Robbins         Idabel HS            26:52  8:40 
   53        732 Nick Silva           Poteau HS            27:33  8:54 
   54   33   778 Aiden Haddox         Rattan HS            27:55  9:01 
   55        712 Marlin Martinez      Poteau HS            27:58  9:02 
   56        591 Everado Pacheco      Heavener HS          28:36  9:14 
   57        730 Manuel Ruiz Lipe     Poteau HS            28:51  9:19 
   58        938 Javarious Jefferson  Kinta HS             29:09  9:25 
   59        939 Trea Seabolt         Kinta HS             29:10  9:25 
   60        679 Caleb Andrews        Poteau HS            29:19  9:28 
   61        699 John Gastelum        Poteau HS            29:20  9:28 
   62   34   771 Trenton Ayers        Rattan HS            29:37  9:33 
   63   35   772 Hagen Boyett         Rattan HS            29:41  9:35 
   64   36   549 Christian Noahubi    Battiest HS          29:49  9:37 
   65   37   777 Easton Gregg         Rattan HS            29:54  9:39 
   66        727 Anthony Rameirez     Poteau HS            30:12  9:45 
   67        640 Gerardo Goodwin      Idabel HS            30:24  9:49 
   68        680 Evan Austin          Poteau HS            31:19 10:07 
   69        940 Terry Vealy          Kinta HS             31:33 10:11 
   70        643 Tyler Harris         Idabel HS            31:36 10:12 
   71        648 Rasey Raney          Idabel HS            31:42 10:14 
   72        595 Juan Villanueva      Heavener HS          33:06 10:41 
   73        717 Triton Mckenzie      Poteau HS            33:22 10:46 
   74        735 Miguel Vasquez       Poteau HS            33:37 10:51 
   75        589 Lucio Martinez       Heavener HS          34:58 11:17 
   76        944 Trace Hinchee        Whitesboro           35:49 11:34 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


